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Request ID

Received Date

Organization

Request Description

Closed Date

Final Disposition

Exemption Cited

2024-51295

07/17/2024

N/A

The entire vacancy file for the immigration judge
posting, Job Announcement No. 1J-11901554-23-
VG, including but not limited to, the
recommendation and/or selection memorandum,
interview score sheets from each panel member,
score sheets from each panel member and/or
resume reviewer/scorer, individual notes from
each panel for each interview conducted, and the
list of standardized interview questions. (Date
Range for Record Search: From 04/10/2023 To
10/01/2023)

08/07/2024

Granted/Denied in
Part

(b)(2):(b)(5)
Deliberative Process
Privilege;(b)(6)

2024-62256

08/05/2024

Western State
College of Law, IDD
Clinic

I request that a copy of the following documents
[or documents containing the following
information] be provided to me:

«Any data on the number of respondents who
appeared in immigration court with a “reputable
person” as stipulated in 8 C.F.R. § 1292.1(a)(3).

I am seeking detailed and comprehensive
information related to these proceedings for the
specified time period: 05/29/1975 to 12/31/2002.
The regulation 8 C.F.R. § 1292.1(a)(3) was
codified in 1975.

Please provide the following information:

*The total number of respondents who appeared in
immigration court with a "reputable person”
pursuant to 8 C.F.R. § 1292.1(a)(3) for each fiscal
year from 05/29/1975 to 12/31/2022

*Breakdown of the data by immigration court
location, including the total number of respondents
appearing with a "reputable person" for each
court.

+For each case, provide the following details:
oOutcome of the hearing

*Any additional information available regarding the
qualifications or relationship between the
respondents and the "reputable person."”

(Date Range for Record Search: From 05/29/1975
To 12/31/2002)

08/05/2024

Other Reasons -
Records not
Reasonably
Described

D(5)
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2024-65402

07/01/2024

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of
Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, [
respectfully request the following: From the month
of June 2024, all of the following records from
Karey L. Hart, Attorney Advisor: A full calendar
export with all entries during business hours, or
outside of business hours if in an official capacity.
Documents sufficient to account for all flight logs,
whether commercial flights, chartered, or military
flights for all travel in any official capacity. All
congressional correspondence and communications
to/from Congressional Offices or Committees for
the previous month including responses or
document productions to outstanding, extant, or
previous congressional inquiries or oversight
efforts. All background materials, briefs, notes, or
supplemental materials that were used in the
preparation of statements made on the record or
during public press conferences or events open to
the public. All communications to/from the
following email domains: @nsc.eop.gov,
@eop.gov, @who.eop.gov, and @ovp.eop.gov. All
communications sent (not received) via email,
SMS, Microsoft Teams, or Slack mentioning
'EXORD’, 'OPORD’, 'NSM', NSPM', 'Parole’, 'Parole’
AND 'Authority' within ten words of each other,
'parole’ and 'data’ within ten words of each other,
'CBP' and 'encounters' within ten words of each
other, or 'newcomers'. For any potentially
responsive documents please include all file
attachments regardless of type and the entire
email chain for completeness. I am amicable to a
rolling production as records are available. I
request all responsive documents be delivered
electronically, via email. To further narrow down
the scope of the request, requester does not seek
carrespondence that merelv forwards press

07/05/2024

Other Reasons -
Improper FOIA
Request for Other
Reason

D(6)
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2024-65403

07/01/2024

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of
Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, [
respectfully request the following: From the month
of June 2024, all of the following records from
Jane T. Schaffner, Attorney Advisor: A full calendar
export with all entries during business hours, or
outside of business hours if in an official capacity.
Documents sufficient to account for all flight logs,
whether commercial flights, chartered, or military
flights for all travel in any official capacity. All
congressional correspondence and communications
to/from Congressional Offices or Committees for
the previous month including responses or
document productions to outstanding, extant, or
previous congressional inquiries or oversight
efforts. All background materials, briefs, notes, or
supplemental materials that were used in the
preparation of statements made on the record or
during public press conferences or events open to
the public. All communications to/from the
following email domains: @nsc.eop.gov,
@eop.gov, @who.eop.gov, and @ovp.eop.gov. All
communications sent (not received) via email,
SMS, Microsoft Teams, or Slack mentioning
'EXORD’, 'OPORD’, 'NSM', NSPM', 'Parole’, 'Parole’
AND 'Authority' within ten words of each other,
'parole’ and 'data’ within ten words of each other,
'CBP' and 'encounters' within ten words of each
other, or 'newcomers'. For any potentially
responsive documents please include all file
attachments regardless of type and the entire
email chain for completeness. I am amicable to a
rolling production as records are available. I
request all responsive documents be delivered
electronically, via email. To further narrow down
the scope of the request, requester does not seek
carrespondence that merelv forwards press

07/05/2024

Other Reasons -
Improper FOIA
Request for Other
Reason

D(6)
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Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of
Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, [
respectfully request the following: From the month
of June 2024, all of the following records from
Anette Hyltoft Veldhuyzen, Attorney Advisor: A full
calendar export with all entries during business
hours, or outside of business hours if in an official
capacity. Documents sufficient to account for all
flight logs, whether commercial flights, chartered,
or military flights for all travel in any official
capacity. All congressional correspondence and
communications to/from Congressional Offices or
Committees for the previous month including
responses or document productions to
outstanding, extant, or previous congressional
inquiries or oversight efforts. All background
materials, briefs, notes, or supplemental materials Other Reasons -
that were used in the preparation of statements 07/05/2024 Improper FOIA
made on the record or during public press Request for Other
conferences or events open to the public. All Reason
communications to/from the following email
domains: @nsc.eop.gov, @eop.gov,
@who.eop.gov, and @ovp.eop.gov. All
communications sent (not received) via email,
SMS, Microsoft Teams, or Slack mentioning
'EXORD', 'OPORD’, 'NSM', NSPM', 'Parole’, 'Parole’
AND 'Authority' within ten words of each other,
‘parole’ and 'data' within ten words of each other,
'CBP' and 'encounters' within ten words of each
other, or 'newcomers'. For any potentially
responsive documents please include all file
attachments regardless of type and the entire
email chain for completeness. I am amicable to a
rolling production as records are available. I
request all responsive documents be delivered
electronically, via email. To further narrow down
the scone of the reguest. reguester does not seek

2024-65404 07/01/2024

D(6)
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2024-65408

07/01/2024

N/A

Recientemente mi familia y yo hemos
experimentado una situacion extremadamente
preocupante donde hemos recibido amenazas
directas contra nuestras vidas. Esto comenzo
ocurriendo el dia 8 de febrero del 2024 cuando yo
me encontraba repartiendo pan, llegan llamadas
entrantes a mi teléfono celular de un numero
desconocido al cual no contesto, al no contestar
estas llamadas comienzan a llegar mensajes de
WhatsApp. Las amenazas fueron especificas y
claras, incluyendo fotos de mi domicilio y del
domicilio donde trabajo que es una panaderia,
datos de horarios de trabajo de mi esposa, hijas y
padres, incluyendo informacién de donde se
encuentra cada una de las personas anteriormente
mencionadas pidiendo una cantidad de $500, 000
pesos mexicanos para no atentar contra la vida de
ninguno de mis familiares, con estos hechos me
presento ante las autoridades correspondientes en
mi pais a presentar una denuncia, pero
desafortunadamente no se tuvo respuesta por
parte de las autoridades. Con la necesidad de
seguir trabajando y sacar adelante a mi familia
regresamos a nuestra vida habitual pensando que
solo es un intento de extorsion.

Posteriormente tres meses después el dia 28 de
mayo del 2024 por la noche, llegan a mi domicilio
dos personas en moto completamente tapadas de
la cara a darme un celular exigiendo que le
conteste al jefe y gritando explicitamente que
mataran a mi familia y a mi. Cuando suena una
llamada entrante al celular que van y me dejan
estas personas me dicen que ya me habian dado
mucho tiempo para juntar el dinero que me habifan
pedido meses anteriores y que ahora querian $1,
5000, 5000 pesos para no atentar contra ninguna
de las vidas de los integrantes de mi familia y
entregar el dinero en 17 horas posteriores a la

07/02/2024

Other Reasons -
Records not
Reasonably
Described

D(5)




2024-65611

07/01/2024

N/A

Dear FOIA 6@1‘ t - lJ'F I’ ZGC"‘P U"‘P‘CUIHPEE!

I am requesting all organization charts, hierarchies
and employee directories for the Department of
Justice’s Executive Office for Immigration Review
("Agency”) that together identify all of the
Agency'’s component offices and the subsidiary
work units comprising them, at all levels of the
Agency bureaucracy, if such records have been
created, updated, shared or stored within the
Agency since January 1, 2020. Please note: I seek
records offering greater organizational detail than
the organization charts currently available on the
Agency'’s web pages, if such records exist.

For clarity, I do not seek the names, identities, nor
contact information of any individual employees if
such information reasonably qualifies for FOIA
exemption. Rather, I seek the names of all offices
and their subsidiary work units, by any
nomenclature, that together comprise the Agency
at all levels of its bureaucracy.

For purposes of this request, the words “all offices”
shall be construed to include every bureaucratic
entity and the work units comprising them, at all
levels of the organization, in which one or more
Agency employee has worked at any time since
January 1, 2020. If a bureaucratic entity or work
unit within the Agency is in any way differentiated
by name, abbreviation, number, code, function,
location, hierarchical position or any other means,
consider such differentiating information to fall
within the scope of this request.

In the plainest terms, I seek a complete,
comprehensive and detailed understanding of the
Agency’s current araganizational structure. at all

08/07/2024

Granted in Full

2024-65805

07/01/2024

Not Custodian

07/02/2024

Other Reasons -
Not Agency Record

D(7)

2024-65850

07/02/2024

Dept of VA

Request a complete copy of any administrative
investigation conducted where I was involved from
Jan-Jul 2024. All statements and findings. (Date
Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2024 To
07/02/2024)

07/05/2024

Other Reasons -
Improper FOIA
Request for Other
Reason

D(6)

2024-66198

07/03/2024

TRAC/Syracuse
University

FOIA request for updated CASED database (Date
Range for Record Search: From 06/01/2024 To
06/30/2024)

07/11/2024

Granted/Denied in
Part

(b)(6)

2024-66303

07/03/2024

Brooklyn Defender
Services

Topic

07/17/2024

Granted/Denied in
Part

(b)(6)
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2024-66898

07/05/2024

American Civil
Liberties Union

rs;;‘\ L\J\J :- lt ZGL"‘!‘ \.u'-‘r CUIII'J:U)\
Record of 8 pages, referral from OIG of DHS,
related to FOIA litigation 2023-IGLI-00009

07/09/2024

Granted in Full

2024-67155

07/08/2024

During President Obama's second term, s select
number of American tradecraft contractors such as
plumbing companies and other trade specialists,
received preferential treatment to travel to Cuba
on special immigration visas.

The estimated time period of such action is
between January 2015 and January 2016.

This Freedom of Information Act Request is for a
copy of the documents, policy citation/ reference,
and immigration legislation utilized to authorize
such action.

07/09/2024

Other Reasons -
Not Agency Record

D(7)

2024-67292

07/09/2024

Tahirih Justice
Center

Related to the “Recent Arrivals” (or "RA") docket
announced on May 16, 2024. We request any
documents that fit the following description:

1. All policies, procedures, guidance, or
instructions relating to the RA docket;

2. All documents concerning the selection of
individuals for, and placement of individuals on,
the RA docket;

3. All records indicating how many Immigration
Judges have been or will be assigned to an RA
docket;

4. All documents concerning any planned or
potential future expansion of the RA docket;

5. All documents stating the reasons for adopting
the RA docket; and

6. All documents containing data or analyses

relevant to the reasons for adopting the RA docket.

(Date Range for Record Search: From 1/1/2024 To
7/16/2024)

08/21/2024

Granted/Denied in
Part

(b)(5);(b)(6)

2024-67294

07/09/2024

Tahirih Justice
Center

Recent Arrivals Docket (Date Range for Record
Search: From 01/01/2024 To 07/09/2027)

07/09/2024

Other Reasons -
Duplicate request

D(8)

2024-67547

07/09/2024

N/A

Solicito una copia de la Notificacion de
Comparecencia y el archivo A completo del DHS
(Date Range for Record Search: From 10/02/2024
To 09/07/2024)

07/10/2024

Other Reasons -
Improper FOIA
Request for Other
Reason

D(6)

2024-67804

07/09/2024

See request

07/16/2024

Other Reasons -
Not Agency Record

D(7)

2024-67888

07/10/2024

GEHI AND
ASSOCIATES

ALL ALIEN RECORDS (Date Range for Record
Search: From 01/01/1900 To 07/10/2024)

07/11/2024

Other Reasons -
Improper FOIA
Request for Other
Reason

D(6)
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2024-67898

07/10/2024

N/A

This is a FOIA/PA Request. Previous requests
appear listed as ROP requests. The correct request
type is FOIA/PA.

I am writing to request all my records pertaining to
my DOJ partial accreditation, which was approved
on March 25, 2022, by the Office of Legal Access
Program. This includes any decisions,
recommendations, annotations and any (and all)
records pertaining to my accreditation. This may
also include correspondence or communication
made in reference to my accreditation from
previous employers or DOJ. (Date Range for
Record Search: From 07/01/2021 To 07/09/2024).
I would also like to request a copy of my
immigration file, if any. (Date Range for Record
Search: From 07/01/2021 To 07/01/2024)

07/16/2024

Other Reasons -
Duplicate request

D(8)

2024-68254

07/10/2024

N/A

I am seeking information related to the reasons for
the withdrawal of my tentative offer to be
appointed an Appellate Immigration Judge. I was
directed in the attached letter from DOJ to seek
this information through FOIA. (Date Range for
Record Search: From 06/15/2024 To 07/09/2024)

07/29/2024

Granted/Denied in
Part

(b)(6)

2024-68698

07/15/2024

Na

All notes and processing actions taken by
immigration officer. All emails sent and received
from and to] (h(A) |

I (b)(6) [ All Petitions,

notes , evidence, CBP interactions with petitioner
| (A ] (Date Range for
Record Search: From 11/01/2022 To 07/14/2024)

07/16/2024

Other Reasons -
Not Agency Record

D(7)
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Remand by OIP from appeal of 2022-5/961.
Please see Remand Memo for description.

1) For the period between January 1, 2021, to the
present:

a) Communications such as correspondence,
emails, or memoranda, sent or received by
immigration judges, including Assistant Chief
Immigration Judges (ACIJs), regarding the
adjudication of cases where the respondents are
Haitian nationals. This includes, but is not limited
to, communications involving cases where
respondents were detained at the Richwood
Correctional Center, the El Paso Processing Center
and the Torrance County Detention Facility.

b) Recordsl created, sent or received by
immigration judges and ACIJs, or the Chief
Immigration Judge regarding Haitian respondents’
American right to file applications for relief, including but not
Immigration Council{limited to asylum applications.

c) Records created, sent or received by
immigration judges, ACIJs, or the Chief
Immigration Judge regarding the need to file an
application for relief as a condition for immigration
judges to grant bond requests.

d) Records created, sent or received by
immigration judges, ACIJs, or the Chief
Immigration Judge regarding Haitian respondents’
right to access to legal counsel.

e) Records created, sent or received by
immigration judges, ACIJs, or the Chief
Immigration Judge regarding availability of
language interpretation for Creole speakers.

2) Current guidelines, procedures, protocols,
training materials or policies regarding how
immigration judges make bond determinations and

whether respondents are flight risks, including
portions of the FOIR policy manual related to bond

Granted/Denied in [(b)(4);(b)(5);(b)(6)

2024-69345 07/17/2024 Part :(b)(7)(C);Referral

08/29/2024
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My grandfather was on the front page of the
newspaper in the 1900s I want to say it was
between 1970 and 1974 in my mother said that it
specifically said, " The illegal alien that never gives
up.” His name was (b)(6) |
He was born in Michoacan Mexico. He was in
Indiana when he was deported (I'm pretty sure)
on multiple occasions. He is my mother’s father

Other Reasons -
Improper FOIA

2024-70069 07/19/2024|Family anq I would like t_o get a copy of the newspaper 09/03/2024 Request for Other D(6)
article for us family members. Reason
If I'm not mistaken I think he were born in 1949...
hopefully. I'm not 100% but should b about
correct my mother does seem to remember the
detectives name on this specific incident [ax]
oozl or [awven] My mothers name is [aazd and
her mother's Maiden name was[_rway___Jif
that helps. Thank you!
Other Reasons -
. . . . Improper FOIA
2024-70571 07/15/2024|- Requesting Motion to Continue Hearing 07/24/2024 Request for Other D(6)
Reason
. ) . Other Reasons -
2024-70597 07/16/2024]- Requesting Copy of Bounty Affidavit 07/23/2024 Not Agency Record D(7)
NOT REQUESTING RQP - (AN | --- Other Reasons -
The removal proceedings were processed under Records not
2024-71081 07/23/2024(Herrera Law Group [her maiden name of | (b¥6) | 07/25/2024 Reasonably D(5)
[ sy |- (Date Range for Record Search: From Described
01/01/1999 To 09/30/1999)
I'm requesting public records on the reporting of
an in-custody death that occurred on January 2,
2023 at Eagle Pass, Texas CBP detention facility.
The deceased was identified as
sy age 52. I'm looking for CBP's written
reports of the death from CBP or Homeland Other Reasons -
2024-71396 07/24/2024|NBC/Telemundo Security to the Executive Office for Immigration 07/30/2024 Not Agency Record D(7)
Review, FDCRP or USDOJ. Here is a link to the
press release, related to this death.
https://www.cbp.gov/newsroom/national-media-
release/apprehended-woman-dies-eagle-pass-
texas-soft-sided-facility-despite
My father was a permanent resident in the
following address: | (b)(6) |ALan]
ey ) Bd [ iwven |, SS: | L EN |. He
2024-71428 07/25/2024 WES TAX submitted my petition; however, he passed away, 07/26/2024 Other Reasons - D(7)

PREPARATION LLC

and my stepmother retained the documents. As a
result, I have lost contact with her. I am currently

in need of the petition records. I'm (b} 6)

Concand|  (b)6) |

Not Agency Record
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2024-71884

07/26/2024

Law Offices of
Ramsey Carpenter,
PLLC

Concord Immigration Court

1855 Gateway Boulevard, Ste 850

Concord, CA 94520

Sth floor and 8th Floor

CCTV video footage of the security screening area
in the lobby from 11:50 am to 1:15 pm on July 3,
2024,

(Date Range for Record Search: From 07/03/2024
To 07/03/2024)

08/22/2024

Denied in Full

(b)(6)

2024-71891

07/26/2024

Law Offices of
Ramsey Carpenter,
PLLC

Concord Immigration Court

1855 Gateway Boulevard, Ste 850

Concord, CA 94520

10th floor and 8th Floor

CCTV video footage of the security screening area

in the lobby from 11:50 am to 1:15 pm on July 12,
2024,

(Date Range for Record Search: From 07/12/2024
To 07/12/2024)

08/02/2024

Denied in Full

(b)(6)

2024-71895

07/26/2024

Law Offices of
Ramsey Carpenter,
PLLC

Concord Immigration Court

1855 Gateway Boulevard, Ste 850

Concord, CA 94520

10th floor, 9th floor, and 8th floor

CCTV video footage of the security screening area
in the lobby from 11:30 am to 1:30 pm on July 17,
2024,

(Date Range for Record Search: From 07/17/2024
To 07/17/2024)

08/02/2024

Denied in Full

(b)(6)

2024-72099

07/29/2024

University of
California, Irvine

60 IJ Decisions that "GRANTED" asylum from the
following time frame:

- 2009-2016 (60 decisions)*

*Will submit subsequent requests for remaining
time frames

(Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2009
To 12/31/2016)

09/27/2024

Granted/Denied in
Part

(b)(6)

2024-72107

07/29/2024

N/A

See attached (Date Range for Record Search:
From 01/01/2020 To 02/01/2024)

08/23/2024

Denied in Full

(b)(6)
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2024-72389

08/20/2024

Layde & Parra SC

AS amended on U8/ 2872024, a totar or 28
decisions written asylum denial decisions from
judges, including up to four (4), if available, per
each judge:

. Patrick Mckenna

. Elizabeth Treacy

. Ana Mencini

. Marc Stahl

. Samia Naseem

. Gina Reynolda

. Michelle Venci

. Craig Defoe

. Brendan Curran

10. Robin Rosche

11. Carla Espinoza

12. Michael Klsowsky

for the time period of 01/01/2022 to 08/20/2024.
(Date Range for Record Search: From 1/1/2022 To

S/0/02AN

Woo~NOWU s WN=

09/16/2024

Granted/Denied in
Part

(b)(6)
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2024-72514

07/30/2024

N/A

All records that the Department of Justice
maintains on me including:

2021 midyear review (approximately August
2021).

2021 annual performance evaluation (period
ending September 30, 2021).

2022 midyear review (approximately March/April
2022).

2022 annual performance evaluation (period
ending September 30, 2022).

2023 midyear review (approximately March/April
2023)

2023 closeout performance evaluation.
Immigration Judge Performance Data Dashboard
records for 2021, 2022, 2023.

This report, which is maintained on all immigration
charges, contains the number of cases completed,
the percentage of cases completed within 10 days
of a final hearing, percentages of motions
adjudicated within 20 days of motion receipt,
percentages of remands from the BIA, percentages
of individual, merit hearings completed on the
initial scheduled date, and other data.

Copies of all communications to Judge [mrgy] from
EOIR supervisory judges assessing or commenting
on his performance.

Copies of all communications including internal
emails regarding Judge &) | appointment.
Copies of all complaints, filed by litigants, or any
other party regarding Judge [ &) | performance
and DAR recordings relating thereto.
Copies/results of initial background checks,
screening, and reference confirmation related to
Judge ey | initial hiring.

Copies of academic performance records related to
the New Judge's Course and related to Judge

Convar]

Training Court evaluations

09/30/2024

Other Reasons -
Other

(b)(6);D(9)

2024-72979

07/31/2024

TRAC/Syracuse
University

FOIA request for updated CASES Database for July
2024 (Date Range for Record Search: From
07/01/2024 To 07/31/2024)

08/06/2024

Granted/Denied in
Part

(b)(6)

2024-73178

07/31/2024

DHS

Referral from DHS, related to pending litigation
ACLU Foundation v. U.S. Department of Homeland
Security, et al., No. 22-cv-9083-5SK (N.D. Cal.)

08/06/2024

Other Reasons - No
Records

D(1)

2024-73187

07/31/2024

Office of
Information Policy

Consult from OIP, subject of ongoing litigation.
Requester asks for a response before Wednesday,
Sep. 18. 2024.

07/31/2024

Granted/Denied in
Part

(b)(6)
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2024-73433

08/01/2024

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of
Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, [
respectfully request the following: From the month
of July 2024, all of the following records from
Karey L. Hart, Attorney Advisor: A full calendar
export with all entries during business hours, or
outside of business hours if in an official capacity.
Documents sufficient to account for all flight logs,
whether commercial flights, chartered, or military
flights for all travel in any official capacity. All
congressional correspondence and communications
to/from Congressional Offices or Committees for
the previous month including responses or
document productions to outstanding, extant, or
previous congressional inquiries or oversight
efforts. All communications to/from the following
email domains: @nsc.eop.gov, @eop.gov,
@who.eop.gov, and @ovp.eop.gov. All
communications sent (not received) via email,
SMS, Microsoft Teams, or Slack mentioning
'EXORD’, 'OPORD’, 'NSM', NSPM', 'Parole’, 'Parole’
AND 'Authority' within ten words of each other,
'parole’ and 'data’ within ten words of each other,
'CBP' and 'encounters' within ten words of each
other, or 'newcomers'. For any potentially
responsive documents please include all file
attachments regardless of type and the entire
email chain for completeness. I am amicable to a
rolling production as records are available. I
request all responsive documents be delivered
electronically, via email. To further narrow down
the scope of the request, requester does not seek
correspondence that merely forwards press
clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces,
newsletters, and published or docketed materials,
if that correspondence has no comment or no
substantive comment added by anv party in the

08/05/2024

Other Reasons -
Improper FOIA
Request for Other
Reason

D(6)
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2024-73434

08/01/2024

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of
Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, [
respectfully request the following: From the month
of July 2024, all of the following records from Jane
T. Schaffner, Attorney Advisor: A full calendar
export with all entries during business hours, or
outside of business hours if in an official capacity.
Documents sufficient to account for all flight logs,
whether commercial flights, chartered, or military
flights for all travel in any official capacity. All
congressional correspondence and communications
to/from Congressional Offices or Committees for
the previous month including responses or
document productions to outstanding, extant, or
previous congressional inquiries or oversight
efforts. All communications to/from the following
email domains: @nsc.eop.gov, @eop.gov,
@who.eop.gov, and @ovp.eop.gov. All
communications sent (not received) via email,
SMS, Microsoft Teams, or Slack mentioning
'EXORD’, 'OPORD’, 'NSM', NSPM', 'Parole’, 'Parole’
AND 'Authority' within ten words of each other,
'parole’ and 'data’ within ten words of each other,
'CBP' and 'encounters' within ten words of each
other, or 'newcomers'. For any potentially
responsive documents please include all file
attachments regardless of type and the entire
email chain for completeness. I am amicable to a
rolling production as records are available. I
request all responsive documents be delivered
electronically, via email. To further narrow down
the scope of the request, requester does not seek
correspondence that merely forwards press
clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces,
newsletters, and published or docketed materials,
if that correspondence has no comment or no
substantive comment added by anv party in the

08/07/2024

Other Reasons -
Improper FOIA
Request for Other
Reason

D(6)




Page 16 of 39

FOIA LOG-FY 2024 Q4-Complex

2024-73435

08/01/2024

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of
Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, [
respectfully request the following: From the month
of July 2024, all of the following records from
Anette Hyltoft Veldhuyzen, Attorney Advisor: A full
calendar export with all entries during business
hours, or outside of business hours if in an official
capacity. Documents sufficient to account for all
flight logs, whether commercial flights, chartered,
or military flights for all travel in any official
capacity. All congressional correspondence and
communications to/from Congressional Offices or
Committees for the previous month including
responses or document productions to
outstanding, extant, or previous congressional
inquiries or oversight efforts. All communications
to/from the following email domains:
@nsc.eop.gov, @eop.gov, @who.eop.gov, and
@ovp.eop.gov. All communications sent (not
received) via email, SMS, Microsoft Teams, or
Slack mentioning 'EXORD’, 'OPORD’, 'NSM', NSPM’,
'Parole’, 'Parole’ AND 'Authority' within ten words
of each other, 'parole' and 'data’ within ten words
of each other, 'CBP' and 'encounters' within ten
words of each other, or 'newcomers'. For any
potentially responsive documents please include all
file attachments regardless of type and the entire
email chain for completeness. I am amicable to a
rolling production as records are available. I
request all responsive documents be delivered
electronically, via email. To further narrow down
the scope of the request, requester does not seek
correspondence that merely forwards press
clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces,
newsletters, and published or docketed materials,
if that correspondence has no comment or no
substantive comment added by anv partv in the

08/07/2024

Other Reasons -
Improper FOIA
Request for Other
Reason

D(6)

2024-73575

08/01/2024

New York Legal
Assistance Group

See attached FOIA rider. (Date Range for Record
Search: From 03/24/2023 To 08/01/2024)

08/23/2024

Granted in Full

2024-73613

08/01/2024

The Santos Law
Offices

Copy of Alien File (Date Range for Record Search:
From 01/01/2021 To 08/01/2024)
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2024-73927

08/02/2024

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of
Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, [
respectfully request the following: From the
timeframe of January 20, 2021 to present, all of
the following records from MARY CHENG, DEPUTY
DIRECTOR: All communications to/from the
following email domains (including
meeting/calendar invites): @splcenter.org,
@demos.org, @adl.org, @electionexcellence.org,
@aclu.org, @campaignlegal.org,
@advancingjustice-aajc.org, @fairfight.org,
@techandciviclife.org, @electioninnovation.org,
@narf.org, @maldef.org, @fairelectionscenter.org,
@civilrights.org, @opensocietyfoundations.org,
@newventurefund.org, @faircount.org,
@brennancenter.org, @democracyfund.org,
@democracyfundvoice.org, @rockthevote.org,
@northfund.org, @triggerthevote.org,
@waytowin.us, @fordfoundation.org,
@2hadvisors.org, @thesvf.org, @jsoros.com,
@wyssfoundation.org, @omidyar.com,
@arabellaadvisors.com. For any potentially
responsive documents please include all file
attachments regardless of type and the entire
email chain for completeness. I am amicable to a
rolling production as records are available. I
request all responsive documents be delivered
electronically, via email. To further narrow down
the scope of the request, requester does not seek
correspondence that merely forwards press
clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces,
newsletters, and published or docketed materials,
if that correspondence has no comment or no
substantive comment added by any party in the
thread. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b).
Please limit all searches to the the timeframe of 20
lanuary, 2021 starting from 00:01 on 20 lanyary

08/30/2024

Other Reasons - No
Records

D(1)
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2024-73928

08/02/2024

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of
Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I
respectfully request the following: From the
timeframe of January 20, 2021 to present, all of
the following records from DAVID NEAL,
DIRECTOR: All communications to/from the
following email domains (including
meeting/calendar invites): @splcenter.org,
@demos.org, @adl.org, @electionexcellence.org,
@aclu.org, @campaignlegal.org,
@advancingjustice-aajc.org, @fairfight.org,
@techandciviclife.org, @electioninnovation.org,
@narf.org, @maldef.org, @fairelectionscenter.org,
@civilrights.org, @opensocietyfoundations.org,
@newventurefund.org, @faircount.org,
@brennancenter.org, @democracyfund.org,
@democracyfundvoice.org, @rockthevote.org,
@northfund.org, @triggerthevote.org,
@waytowin.us, @fordfoundation.org,
@2hadvisors.org, @thesvf.org, @jsoros.com,
@wyssfoundation.org, @omidyar.com,
@arabellaadvisors.com. For any potentially
responsive documents please include all file
attachments regardless of type and the entire
email chain for completeness. I am amicable to a
rolling production as records are available. I
request all responsive documents be delivered
electronically, via email. To further narrow down
the scope of the request, requester does not seek
correspondence that merely forwards press
clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces,
newsletters, and published or docketed materials,
if that correspondence has no comment or no
substantive comment added by any party in the
thread. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b).
Please limit all searches to the the timeframe of 20
lanuary. 2021 starting from 00:01 on 20 lanuary

08/13/2024

Other Reasons -
Duplicate request

D(8)

2024-74087

08/05/2024

JMD

Referral from JMD. Requester's additional note:
"EOIR FOIA - we forgot to inform you that we
withheld the email addresses in the referred
record, under FOIA Exemption 6 (5 U.S.C. §
552(b)(6)), because the privacy interests outweigh
the public interest in disclosure of this information.

08/08/2024

Granted in Full
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2024-74284

08/06/2024

Good morning everyone, I want to ask a question
that came up here for me! Today I am taking an
English course. There is a college seminary in the
state of WA that is inviting me to take a course
with them. I have verified that they issued the I-
20 and that they have a course approved by you.
KPCA Northwestern Presbyterian Theological
Seminary INSTRUCTIONAL SITE Y N TACOMA WA
5092262 KPCA Northwestern Presbyterian
Theological Seminary KPCA NWPTS Y N
SHORELINE WA 111677. My question is, can I
transfer my I-20 to study with them? I looked at
the website (School Search | Study in the States
(dhs.gov)) and saw that everything is fine with
them, but I need confirmation so that I don't do
anything that will harm me or make me lose my
student visa. Thanks [ax]

08/07/2024

Other Reasons -
Improper FOIA
Request for Other
Reason

D(6)




S

o a4
rage ZUorg

2024-74502

=+

08/06/2024

Questions ftviduals on

F1 OPT visa.

1) Is day trading or short-term trading
legal/allowed ? Do the rules allow for an individual
to perform day trading as a hobby, provided that
they hold a full time job related to their
degree/field of study.

2) If frequent trades aren't allowed, what is? Mixed
/varying advice online. Some say nothing is
allowed, some say 3 trades a week are fine as long
as you don't become a Pattern Day Trader,

3) Does volume, time, monetary investment make
a difference? How much is too much? Do returns
need to be lower than monthly income from the
full-time job?

4) Citizens from other countries can day-trade in
US markets through international broker firms.
Would it be legal if I have an international broker
account as an Non-resident Indian, and then
traded in the US markets? Or does my visa status
disbar me from any short-term trading activities?

5) If day trading is not allowed or limited for
people on F1 OPT visa, is there any other legal
way to perform short-term trades as being a US
resident without violating any laws? People outside
US can invest in US markets, so can US citizens
but are there any laws for people who are alien
residents? The question is specifically for short-
term trading (buying and selling within a single
day)- not about F&O, short selling etc.

6) Please provide a link or document which has
comnrehensive laws and reaulations related to

08/07/2024

Other Reasons -
Improper FOIA
Request for Other
Reason

D(6)

2024-74585

08/07/2024

Good afternoon

My name is| (b)(6) |with a passport
number| (b)(6) |
I would like information about the status of my

tourist visa, a couple of months ago I tried to enter
the United States and they didn't let me board my
flight to Miami.

Several months ago I requested a change of
student status and I was approved, I studied for a
few months and I already returned to Colombia.
What I would like to know is why I can't enter the
United States and for how long I won't be able to
return.

Thank you.

09/04/2024

Other Reasons -
Improper FOIA
Request for Other
Reason

D(6)
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2024-74939

08/08/2024

Office of
Information Policy

Consult from OIP, related to ongoing litigation.

08/08/2024

Other Reasons - All
Records Referred to
Another Component
or Agency

D(2)

2024-76455

08/14/2024

The Daily Signal

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of
Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I
respectfully request the following records from
MARY CHENG, DEPUTY DIRECTOR: All sent
communications [via the Custodian's outbox; not
received communications] mentioning 'Biden' AND
'25th' OR 'parkinsons' OR 'dimentia’. Please comply
fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b). Search Instructions:
Please search all email inboxes
assigned/issued/used by the custodian. For any
potentially responsive documents please include all
file attachments regardless of type and the entire
email chain for completeness. I am amicable to a
rolling production as records are available. I
request all responsive documents be delivered
electronically, via email. To further narrow down
the scope of the request, requester does not seek
correspondence that merely forwards press
clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces,
newsletters, and published or docketed materials,
if that correspondence has no comment or no
substantive comment added by any party in the
thread. Records Definitions: The terms “pertaining
to”, “referring”, “relating”, or “concerning” with
respect to any given subject means anything that
constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies,
states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner
whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term
“record” means any written, recorded, or graphic
matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of
how recorded, and whether original or copy,
including, but not limited to, the following:
memoranda, reports, expense reports, books,
manuals, instructions, financial reports, working
papers, records, notes, letters, notices,
confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals,
namnhlets. maagazines. newsnaners. nrosnectiises

09/05/2024

Other Reasons - No
Records

D(1)
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2024-76456

08/14/2024

The Daily Signal

Dear FOIA B&Aq.ro&wmmteﬂ@ﬂ;ﬂ@ﬂom of
Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the

implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I
respectfully request the following records from
DAVID NEAL, DIRECTOR: All sent communications
[via the Custodian's outbox; not received
communications] mentioning 'Biden' AND '25th' OR
'parkinsons' OR 'dimentia'. Please comply fully with
5 U.S.C. § 552(b). Search Instructions: Please
search all email inboxes assigned/issued/used by
the custodian. For any potentially responsive
documents please include all file attachments
regardless of type and the entire email chain for
completeness. I am amicable to a rolling
production as records are available. I request all
responsive documents be delivered electronically,
via email. To further narrow down the scope of the
request, requester does not seek correspondence
that merely forwards press clippings, such as news
accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and
published or docketed materials, if that
correspondence has no comment or no substantive
comment added by any party in the thread.
Records Definitions: The terms “pertaining to”,
“referring”, “relating”, or “concerning” with respect
to any given subject means anything that
constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies,
states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner
whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term
“record” means any written, recorded, or graphic
matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of
how recorded, and whether original or copy,
including, but not limited to, the following:
memoranda, reports, expense reports, books,
manuals, instructions, financial reports, working
papers, records, notes, letters, notices,
confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals,
pnamnh i tuses

2024-76471

08/12/2024

MuckRock News

08/26/2024

Other Reasons -
Duplicate request

D(8)

lets, magazines. newspapers. prospec
Remand from OIP. Please see remand letter for
instructions on further processing.
Original request: 2023-15398

09/20/2024

Granted/Denied in
Part

(b)(2);(b)(5);(b)(6)

2024-76609

08/14/2024

Candela Eig Jurgens
LLC

On behalf our client, &y ] (DOB|  (b)(6) ]
native and citizen of Israel, his currently address is
I (b)(6) je
kindly request to obtain and review all records
pertaining to our client, requesting all information
that this government agency has about him.

Specifically, we are requesting the Notice to
Appear that he received when he entered the
United States.

(Date Range for Record Search: From 06/01/1996
To 07/30/2024)
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2024-76644

08/12/2024

U.S. ICE/DHS

Consult from ICE, 79 pages

08/19/2024

Granted/Denied in
Part

(b)(5);(b)(6)

2024-77265

08/16/2024

Retired

Referral from OIP, 17 pages.

08/19/2024

Granted/Denied in
Part

(b)(6)

2024-77685

08/20/2024

N/A

I am requesting information on my residency
status. When I was 19 I came into the United
States under a H2A passport. When I was 21 I got
married for the first time to[___hway
Unfortunately, after 2 or 3 years of being married,
it just didn't work out between us. I officially got
divorced in the year of 2022. Before we got
separated, I was under the impression that I was
in process of getting my residency. However, after
me and my wife (at the time) filled out our
paperwork and paid. I never received a receipt or
confirmation that shows proof everything was
being processed. I never even got finger printed.
I'am confused and are now wondering if anything
was really processed or what my status is. (Date
Range for Record Search: From 09/17/2018 To
08/19/2024)

09/12/2024

Other Reasons -
Improper FOIA
Request for Other
Reason

D(6)

2024-77738

08/05/2024

Law Offices of
Daniel N. Price,
PLLC

See attached letter dated August 4, 2024. (Da
(Date Range for Record Search: From 1/1/2020 To
8/4/2024)

08/27/2024

Granted/Denied in
Part

(b)(6)

2024-78602

08/20/2024

High Desert State
Prison (HDSP)

Not FOIA

08/22/2024

Other Reasons -
Not Agency Record

D(7)

2024-78752

08/23/2024

The Law Office of
Derrick J. Hensley,
PLLC.

Remand from OIP, original requests: 2023-49093
and 2023-48981. Please see attached remand
memo.

2024-78922

08/23/2024

Bilbao Law LLC

See attached- This is a FOIA for Internal Memos,
Emails, and/or Communications relating to a
change in policy in cases of Cubans who entered
without inspection and were not given parole
documents when released from detention.
Lawsuit examples include:
, et al v. U.S. Attorney General, Case
#[_hwer ) filed on November 3, 2023, 11th
Circuit Court of Appeals

(b)(6) | et al v. U.S. Attorney

General, Case #|__(b)(6) | filed on March 1,
2024, 11th Circuit Court of Appeals (Date Range
for Record Search: From 01/01/2020 To
08/23/2024)

08/26/2024

Other Reasons -
Not Agency Record

D(7)
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2024-79327

08/27/2024

University of
Pittsburgh

All records, research or other information from
1980 to present day relating to: (1) the religious
organization Falun Gong a.k.a. Falun Dafa and its
affiliates; (2) Mr. born on
in the People's Republic of China and
citizen/national thereof, and his affiliates; (3) the
media organization The Epoch Times, The Epoch
Media Group, The Epoch Times Association Inc and
New Tang Dynasty Television, NTD News, NTD TV,
NTDTV and their affiliates, including its Chief
Financial Officer,| (hEY |a.k.a. ey ),
his date and place of birth and citizenship each
unknown; (4) the touring dance performance
group Shen Yun Performing Arts Inc, Traditional
Culture Reviving Center, New Era Culture &
Education Center Inc, Foundation For Traditional
Cultureinc, and their affiliates; (5) the educational
and publishing entities The Minghui Schools,
Minghui Publishing Center Corporation, Tianti
Books Inc, Fei Tian Academy of the Arts and Fei
Tian College and their affiliates; and (6) the
Dragon Springs compound located at 140 Galley
Hill Road, Cuddebackville, NY.

08/27/2024

Granted in Full

2024-79498

08/26/2024

JDPIS PC

Topic

09/16/2024

Other Reasons -
Improper FOIA
Request for Other
Reason

D(6)

2024-79685

08/21/2024

TRAC/Syracuse
University

FOIA request for records contained in the
tbl_EOIR_Attorney sorted by EOIRID (Date Range
for Record Search: From 10/1/2019 To
1/26/2024)

09/05/2024

Granted in Full

2024-79727

08/28/2024

Tunca Law Firm

I respectfully request the record of Deputy Court
Administrator Ms. Zugiel Soto, who is the U.S.
Department of Justice, Executive Office for
Immigration Review, Federal Plaza Immigration
Court employee, medical leave dates in 2024, if
she used any. (Date Range for Record Search:
From 01/01/2024 To 08/27/2024)

08/28/2024

Denied in Full

(b)(6)

2024-80569

08/30/2024

Barre Law LLC

I need a copy of the file from when the respondent
was in the United States until he got his removal
order. (Date Range for Record Search: From
04/06/2006 To 03/09/2010)

09/03/2024

Other Reasons -
Improper FOIA
Request for Other
Reason

D(6)
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Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of
Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, [
respectfully request the following records from
MARY CHENG, DEPUTY DIRECTOR: All sent
communications [via the Custodian's outbox; not
received communications] mentioning 'Project
2025' OR 'P2025' OR 'Mandate for Leadership' OR
'Heritage Foundation'. Please comply fully with 5
U.S.C. § 552(b). Search Instructions: Please
search all email inboxes assigned/issued/used by
the custodian. For any potentially responsive
documents please include all file attachments
regardless of type and the entire email chain for
completeness. I am amicable to a rolling
production as records are available. I request all
responsive documents be delivered electronically,
via email. To further narrow down the scope of the
request, requester does not seek correspondence
that merely forwards press clippings, such as news
accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and
published or docketed materials, if that
correspondence has no comment or no substantive
comment added by any party in the thread.
Records Definitions: The terms “pertaining to”,
“referring”, “relating”, or “concerning” with respect
to any given subject means anything that
constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies,
states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner
whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term
"record” means any written, recorded, or graphic
matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of
how recorded, and whether original or copy,
including, but not limited to, the following:
memoranda, reports, expense reports, books,
manuals, instructions, financial reports, working
papers, records, notes, letters, notices,
confirmations, telegrams. receipts. anporaisals

2024-80704 08/30/2024(The Daily Signal
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Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of
Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, [
respectfully request the following records from
DAVID NEAL, DIRECTOR: All sent communications
[via the Custodian's outbox; not received
communications] mentioning 'Project 2025' OR
'P2025' OR 'Mandate for Leadership' OR 'Heritage
Foundation'. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. §
552(b). Search Instructions: Please search all
email inboxes assigned/issued/used by the
custodian. For any potentially responsive
documents please include all file attachments
regardless of type and the entire email chain for
completeness. I am amicable to a rolling
production as records are available. I request all
responsive documents be delivered electronically,
via email. To further narrow down the scope of the
request, requester does not seek correspondence
that merely forwards press clippings, such as news
accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and
published or docketed materials, if that
correspondence has no comment or no substantive
comment added by any party in the thread.
Records Definitions: The terms “pertaining to”,
“referring”, “relating”, or “concerning” with respect
to any given subject means anything that
constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies,
states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner
whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term
"record” means any written, recorded, or graphic
matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of
how recorded, and whether original or copy,
including, but not limited to, the following:
memoranda, reports, expense reports, books,
manuals, instructions, financial reports, working
papers, records, notes, letters, notices,
confirmations, telegrams. receipts. anporaisals

2024-80705 08/30/2024(The Daily Signal
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2024-80919

09/03/2024

DOJ/EOIR

Release all records for Job Announcement DE-
12329429-24-SG was Closed on 4/12/2024.

In March 2024 there was a vacancy announcement
for an Appellate Immigration Judge position. See
above. I applied on March 24, 2024. The
announcement closed on April 12, 2024.

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I am
requesting all emails, interview notes, letters of
recommendation, vouchering questionnaires,
memorandums, recommendations, certificates of
eligibility, and any other deliberative documents
pertaining to all applications including mine
completed by all of selection officials involved.
(Date Range for Record Search: From 03/01/2024
To 09/13/2024)

2024-80963

09/03/2024

Referral from Community Relations Services of
DOJ, 3 pages.

09/06/2024

Granted in Full

2024-80976

09/03/2024

Emory University

Asylum proceedings for]| (b)(6) }
russian national who applied for entry at San
Ysidro, California, on December 5, 2017 (Date
Range for Record Search: From 11/01/2017 To
01/01/2023)

09/05/2024

Other Reasons -
Improper FOIA
Request for Other
Reason

D(6)

2024-81125

09/03/2024

University of
California, Irvine

60 1] Decisions that "GRANTED"” asylum from the
following time frame:

2017-2020 (60 decisions)*

*Will submit subsequent requests for remaining
time frames (Date Range for Record Search: From
01/01/2017 To 12/31/2020)

2024-81236

09/04/2024

N/A

See attached FOIA request. (Date Range for
Record Search: From 02/01/2020 To 12/31/2023)
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2024-81552

09/04/2024

no pardon biden

FULL ATTACK ON OAG IL WEBSITE, REPORT
COMMUNICATION ON TOP OF DOJ SECURE
RELEASE, EVEN MERE TEXT GOD BLESS AMERICA
WAS CRASHED.

PEONAGE INTERESTS OF CANCERSTITUTION
MADE OF ALL DEFORMATIONS ARE LIKE ALL
INHUMAN PLAGUES TO ALL TERRORS AND
DESTRUCTIONS NOT FORMING INTERESTS OF
PREAMBLE TO THE CONSTITUTION OF THE
NATION OF FORMING LIBERTIES SELVES
JUSTICES AND LIVES.

NEITHER WILL FIND HUMANKIND WORTH LIVING
SERVING FORMING NOR LET ANY MAKING OF
SUCH FORMING INTERESTS AS LAW BILL RIGHTS
TREATY TO RELATIONS FORM LIVES OR SOCIAL
FORMS EITHER.

OCHLOCRACY INTERESTS OF DISORDER OF
Deformations of Preeminence to all EMINENCE,
made by Nothingness, Nullity, Artificial, Synthetic
alike non Living interests of Destructive interests
of Self through Immoral, Amoral, Conscienceless,
Distraction, Deviation, Diversion, Dereliction,
Defection, Deficiency, Severance, Deprivation of
Privation, Profiteering, Nefarious, Violating all for
all formations of Constitution, Nation, Government,
Democracy and Diplomatic Relations to World
Order & World Harmony/Peace, like Global
Warming or any Environmental threat to Plague,
depletina. obstructing. blockina. leakina. hreachina

2024-81708

09/05/2024

N/A

09/06/2024

Other Reasons -
Not Agency Record

D(7)

Case # 2024-19605 requested. I never received
an acknowledgment of case, nor does my PAL
have my request. (Date Range for Record Search:
From 01/01/2023 To 09/05/2024)

09/06/2024

Other Reasons -
Not Agency Record

D(7)

2024-81728

09/05/2024

TRAC/Syracuse
University

FOIA request for updated CASES database through
August 2024 (Date Range for Record Search: From
08/01/2024 To 08/31/2024)

09/16/2024

Granted/Denied in
Part

(b)(6)
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All resumes, assessment questionnaires, quality
ranking factor statements, writing samples, and
other application materials submitted by all
applications who were subsequently hired as
Immigration Judges with the EOIR.

2024-81802 09/05/2024|Judicial Watch, Inc. - -
The time frame for this request is January 1, 2021
to the present.
(Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2021
To 09/05/2024)
2024-82265 09/06/2024(N/A Referral from JMD, EOIR employee list excel form 09/10/2024|Granted in Full -
Entry records into the United States and any Other Reasons -
) orders or decisions made by EOIR (Date Range Improper FOIA
2024-82733 09/10/2024|N/A for Record Search: From 04/01/2023 To 09/10/2024 Request for Other D(6)
09/09/2024) Reason
Other Reasons -
. . Improper FOIA
- ?
2024-82900 09/09/2024|FCI Fort Dix Low Not Custodian? 09/11/2024 Request for Other D(6)
Reason
I need to obtain a copy of Petition for name
change when I was naturalized on June 22, 2017.
) Attaching a copy of my certificate of Naturalization. Other Reasons -
2024-83067 09/10/2024|N/A USCIS registration No: (Date Range 09/12/2024 Not Agency Record D(7)
for Record Search: From 06/22/2017 To
06/22/2017)
I need to get my INS removal proceeding records
from 09/18/1998 that took place before an INS
. . . Other Reasons -
judge in Huntsville Tx. and all related paperwork Imbroper FOIA
2024-83230 09/11/2024|N/A to me since I was granted US resident in 1986, 09/12/2024 prop D(6)
L A ) Request for Other
This is me currently residing in Mexico (Date Reason
Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1986 To
01/01/2000)
I am requesting a copy of my I589-Application for
Asylum and For Withholding of Removal. My Alien
#is___mwey  ]The application was mailed to
the court in May 2024, and it was stamped as Other Reasons -
} } received on May 28, 2024, at the Immigration Improper FOIA
2024-83267 09/11/2024 Court in Chicago, Illinois. The document from the 09/11/2024 Request for Other D(6)
court shows the immigration judge as Espinoza, Reason
Carla and the next master hearing: Master, April
09, 2026, at 9:00 A.M. The court website now
shows a different judge name: Patti, Sebastian T.
Chavez Requesting the court's copy of Respondent's Form
2024-83274 09/11/2024|Immigration Law, |F>02 With "received” stamp on it. (Date Range 09/11/2024|Granted in Full |-

PLLC

for Record Search: From 07/01/2023 To
09/01/2024)
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On, june 15, 2022 i received a decision from my
then assigned judge in the Calexico, California
courthouse, i kindly ask you for a copy of the
decision made by the judge on the above
mentioned date,

- Full Name: | (hA&) |

2024-83308 09/11/2024|N/A - Alien Number: | ] 09/11/2024|Granted in Full -
- Date of entry : 05/21/2022
- Port of Entry : San Luis, Arizona
- Cut-off date : 06/15/2022
- Court Location: 1572 GATEWAY ROAD
CALEXICO, CA 92231 (Date Range for Record
Search: From 06/15/2022 To 06/15/2022)
Other Reasons -
) James Immigration [Records and Audio Proceedings (Date Range for Improper FOIA
2024-83423 09/11/2024 Law, P.A. Record Search: From 01/01/1999 To 09/11/2024) 09/11/2024 Request for Other D(6)
Reason
Other Reasons -
2024-84219 09/09/2024|- Not a FOIA? 09/30/2024| MProper FOIA D(6)

Request for Other

Reason
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2024-84346

09/16/2024

The Daily Signal

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of
Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, [
respectfully request the following records from
MARY CHENG, DEPUTY DIRECTOR: All sent
communications [via the Custodian's outbox; not
received communications] mentioning 'Trump' AND
'Reduction in Force' OR 'RIF'. Please comply fully
with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b). Search Instructions: Please
search all email inboxes assigned/issued/used by
the custodian. For any potentially responsive
documents please include all file attachments
regardless of type and the entire email chain for
completeness. I am amicable to a rolling
production as records are available. I request all
responsive documents be delivered electronically,
via email. To further narrow down the scope of the
request, requester does not seek correspondence
that merely forwards press clippings, such as news | _
accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and
published or docketed materials, if that
correspondence has no comment or no substantive
comment added by any party in the thread.
Records Definitions: The terms “pertaining to”,
“referring”, “relating”, or “concerning” with respect
to any given subject means anything that
constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies,
states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner
whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term
"record” means any written, recorded, or graphic
matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of
how recorded, and whether original or copy,
including, but not limited to, the following:
memoranda, reports, expense reports, books,
manuals, instructions, financial reports, working
papers, records, notes, letters, notices,
confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals,
pnamphlets, magazines, newsnapers, nrospectises
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2024-84347

09/16/2024

The Daily Signal

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of
Informatiorf Q&,@@?g\.@o@%@ﬁ:%ﬂ’{ﬁ’é
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, [
respectfully request the following records from
DAVID NEAL, DIRECTOR: All sent communications
[via the Custodian's outbox; not received
communications] mentioning 'Trump' AND
'Reduction in Force' OR 'RIF'. Please comply fully
with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b). Search Instructions: Please
search all email inboxes assigned/issued/used by
the custodian. For any potentially responsive
documents please include all file attachments
regardless of type and the entire email chain for
completeness. I am amicable to a rolling
production as records are available. I request all
responsive documents be delivered electronically,
via email. To further narrow down the scope of the
request, requester does not seek correspondence

that merely forwards press clippings, such as news | _

accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and
published or docketed materials, if that
correspondence has no comment or no substantive
comment added by any party in the thread.
Records Definitions: The terms “pertaining to”,
“referring”, “relating”, or “concerning” with respect
to any given subject means anything that
constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies,
states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner
whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term
"record” means any written, recorded, or graphic
matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of
how recorded, and whether original or copy,
including, but not limited to, the following:
memoranda, reports, expense reports, books,
manuals, instructions, financial reports, working
papers, records, notes, letters, notices,
confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals,
namphlets, magazines. newsnapers, nrospectuses

2024-84409

09/16/2024

N/A

Remand from OIP for additional non-exempt
information.

09/25/2024

Granted/Denied in
Part

(b)(5);(b)(6);(b)(7)
(E)

2024-84551

09/13/2024

Essex County
Correction Facility

Not Custodian

09/17/2024

Other Reasons -
Not Agency Record

D(7)

2024-84911

09/16/2024

Notice of Address Change

09/30/2024

Other Reasons -
Improper FOIA
Request for Other
Reason

D(6)

2024-85070

09/17/2024

Change of Address

09/30/2024

Other Reasons -
Improper FOIA
Request for Other
Reason

D(6)

2024-85449

09/16/2024

FCI Big Spring

Not a FOIA?

09/30/2024

Other Reasons -
Improper FOIA
Request for Other
Reason

D(6)
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2024-85468

09/16/2024

Not a FOIA

09/19/2024

Other Reasons -
Other

D(9)

2024-85475

09/16/2024

JTA Law PLLC

Not a FOIA

09/19/2024

Other Reasons -
Other

D(9)

2024-86295

09/24/2024

N/A

I am requesting a complete copy of all immigration
records held by USCIS, ICE, and CBP under my
name and A-number including but
not limited to any forms, applications, notices,
communications, and decisions regarding my
immigration status, petitions, and benefits. (Date
Range for Record Search: From 02/01/2020 To
09/23/2024)

09/24/2024

Other Reasons -
Request Withdrawn

D(3)

2024-86431

09/24/2024

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of
Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I
respectfully request the following: Documents
sufficient to to account for all documents or
finalized reports submitted to the U.S. Government
Accountability Office ('GAQ') mentioning
'Antideficiency Act' or 'Antideficiency Act Report'.
Search Instructions: Please limit all searches in
response to this Request from January 1, 2021, to
the present. Please include the full email chain and
attachments relevant to any responsive documents
to provide further context. To further narrow down
the scope of the request, requester does not seek
correspondence that merely forwards press
clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces,
newsletters, and published or docketed materials,
if that correspondence has no comment or no
substantive comment added by any party in the
thread. The terms “pertaining to,” “referring,”
“relating,” or “concerning” with respect to any
given subject means anything that constitutes,
contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states,
refers to, deals with, or is in any manner
whatsoever pertinent to that subject.The term
“record” means any written, recorded, or graphic
matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of
how recorded, and whether original or copy,
including, but not limited to, the following:
memoranda, reports, expense reports, books,
manuals, instructions, financial reports, working
papers, records, notes, letters, notices,
confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals,
pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses,
inter-office and intra-office communications,
electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text
messages, instant messages, messaging systems
(such as iMessage. Microsoft Teams. WhatsApn
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2024-86669

09/25/2024

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of
Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, [
respectfully request the following: From the month
of September 2024, all of the following records
from Karey L. Hart, Attorney Advisor: A full
calendar export with all entries during business
hours, or outside of business hours if in an official
capacity. Documents sufficient to account for all
flight logs, whether commercial flights, chartered,
or military flights for all travel in any official
capacity. All congressional correspondence and
communications to/from Congressional Offices or
Committees for the previous month including
responses or document productions to
outstanding, extant, or previous congressional
inquiries or oversight efforts. All communications
to/from the following email domains:
@nsc.eop.gov, @eop.gov, @who.eop.gov, and
@ovp.eop.gov. All communications sent (not
received) via email, SMS, Microsoft Teams, or
Slack mentioning 'EXORD’, 'OPORD’, 'NSM', NSPM’,
'Parole’, 'Parole’ AND 'Authority' within ten words
of each other, 'parole' and 'data’ within ten words
of each other, 'CBP' and 'encounters' within ten
words of each other, or 'newcomers'. For any
potentially responsive documents please include all
file attachments regardless of type and the entire
email chain for completeness. I am amicable to a
rolling production as records are available. I
request all responsive documents be delivered
electronically, via email. To further narrow down
the scope of the request, requester does not seek
correspondence that merely forwards press
clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces,
newsletters, and published or docketed materials,
if that correspondence has no comment or no
substantive comment added by anv party in the
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2024-86670

09/25/2024

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of
Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, [
respectfully request the following: From the month
of September 2024, all of the following records
from Jane T. Schaffner, Attorney Advisor: A full
calendar export with all entries during business
hours, or outside of business hours if in an official
capacity. Documents sufficient to account for all
flight logs, whether commercial flights, chartered,
or military flights for all travel in any official
capacity. All congressional correspondence and
communications to/from Congressional Offices or
Committees for the previous month including
responses or document productions to
outstanding, extant, or previous congressional
inquiries or oversight efforts. All communications
to/from the following email domains:
@nsc.eop.gov, @eop.gov, @who.eop.gov, and
@ovp.eop.gov. All communications sent (not
received) via email, SMS, Microsoft Teams, or
Slack mentioning 'EXORD’, 'OPORD’, 'NSM', NSPM’,
'Parole’, 'Parole’ AND 'Authority' within ten words
of each other, 'parole' and 'data’ within ten words
of each other, 'CBP' and 'encounters' within ten
words of each other, or 'newcomers'. For any
potentially responsive documents please include all
file attachments regardless of type and the entire
email chain for completeness. I am amicable to a
rolling production as records are available. I
request all responsive documents be delivered
electronically, via email. To further narrow down
the scope of the request, requester does not seek
correspondence that merely forwards press
clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces,
newsletters, and published or docketed materials,
if that correspondence has no comment or no
substantive comment added by anv party in the
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2024-86671

09/25/2024

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of
Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, [
respectfully request the following: From the month
of September 2024, all of the following records
from Anette Hyltoft Veldhuyzen, Attorney Advisor:
A full calendar export with all entries during
business hours, or outside of business hours if in
an official capacity. Documents sufficient to
account for all flight logs, whether commercial
flights, chartered, or military flights for all travel in
any official capacity. All congressional
correspondence and communications to/from
Congressional Offices or Committees for the
previous month including responses or document
productions to outstanding, extant, or previous
congressional inquiries or oversight efforts. All
communications to/from the following email
domains: @nsc.eop.gov, @eop.gov,
@who.eop.gov, and @ovp.eop.gov. All
communications sent (not received) via email,
SMS, Microsoft Teams, or Slack mentioning
'EXORD', 'OPORD’, 'NSM', NSPM', 'Parole’, 'Parole’
AND 'Authority' within ten words of each other,
‘parole’ and 'data' within ten words of each other,
'CBP' and 'encounters' within ten words of each
other, or 'newcomers'. For any potentially
responsive documents please include all file
attachments regardless of type and the entire
email chain for completeness. I am amicable to a
rolling production as records are available. I
request all responsive documents be delivered
electronically, via email. To further narrow down
the scope of the request, requester does not seek
correspondence that merely forwards press
clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces,
newsletters, and published or docketed materials,
if that correspondence has no comment or 0o
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2024-86907

09/25/2024

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of
Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, [
respectfully request the following: Documents
sufficient to identify and account for all materials
submitted by the Agency through the OMB MAX
Portal (https://collect.max.gov) during the
previous fiscal year, including, but not limited to,
responses to Requests for Information (RFIs),
documentation related to strategic plan
implementation responses, periodic assessments
(e.g., 30-day, 60-day, 90-day, 120-day
assessments), underlying data, policy responses,
and any other associated records. Please include
all documents (.pdf, .doc, .docx, .ppt, .pptx, .csv,
xls, .xIsx, etc) that were uploaded by the agency
into OMB Max throughout the fiscal year. Search
Instructions: Please limit all searches in response
to this to the timeframe of October 1, 2023 to
September 25, 2024. Please include the full email
chain and attachments relevant to any responsive
documents to provide further context.
Additionally, please provide all responsive
documents even if they are redacted in full. This
request is primarily and fundamentally for non-
commercial purposes. As an investigative
columnist and author, my request is in the public
interest to inform the public regarding the agency's
policies and procedures on the national stage
relevant to domestic policy issues.

09/30/2024

Other Reasons -
Not Agency Record

D(7)

2024-87031

09/25/2024

Topic

2024-87036

09/11/2024

N/A

Not a FOIA

09/26/2024

Other Reasons -
Other

D(9)

2024-87165

09/17/2024

Requesting Revocation of Removal Order

2024-87170

09/17/2024

Petition for Revocation of Final Administrative
Removal Order

09/30/2024

Other Reasons -
Improper FOIA
Request for Other
Reason

D(6)

2024-87177

09/17/2024

Petition for Revocation of Final Administrative
Removal Order

09/30/2024

Other Reasons -
Improper FOIA
Request for Other
Reason

D(6)
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2024-87227

09/26/2024

National
Immigration
Litigation Alliance

Requestors seek disclosure of the following
recordsl prepared, received, transmitted,
collected,

and/or maintained by the Executive Office for
Immigration Review:

Any and all policies, guidance, directives,
memoranda, protocols, training materials, or other

written procedures related to:

(a) the creation of administrative records of
proceedings as required by Federal Rule of
Appellate Procedure 16 for petitions for review of
removal orders for which judicial review is )
sought under 8 U.S.C. § 1252(a)(1), including both
removal orders issued by EOIR and by
component agencies of the U.S. Department of
Homeland Security (specifically, U.S.
Immigration and Customs Enforcement and U.S.
Customs and Border Protection);

(b) the filing of such records with U.S. courts of
appeals pursuant to Federal Rule of
Appellate Procedure 17; and

(c) service and/or transmittal of such records on
individuals without attorneys who have filed
pro se petitions for review
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2024-87337

09/27/2024

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of
Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, [
respectfully request the following: Documents
sufficient to identify and account for all FOIA logs,
Appeal Logs, and Mandatory Declassification
Review (MDR) logs produced or created by the
agency for Quarter 4 of the fiscal year (1 July
through 27 September, 2024, or through the date
that this FOIA is processed). Search Instructions:
Please limit all searches in response to this to the
timeframe of July 1, 2023 to September 27, 2024.
Please include the full email chain and attachments
relevant to any responsive documents to provide
further context. Additionally, please provide all
responsive documents even if they are redacted in
full. This request is primarily and fundamentally for
non-commercial purposes. As an investigative
columnist and author, my request is in the public
interest to inform the public regarding the agency's
policies and procedures on the national stage
relevant to domestic policy issues.

2024-87901

09/24/2024

MDC Guaynabo

Not a FOIA

09/30/2024

Other Reasons -
Other

D(9)




